to form, to prevent any splitting or subdividing of the parcel in the future 

unless or until the converted building is demolished or the number of 

residential units is reduced to meet the limits established in the maximum 

net residential density table of this section. 

Minimum lot area: Seven thousand five hundred (7,500)Two thousand five 

hundred (2,500) square feet. 

Minimum lot area for congregate housing individual unit ownership 

facility: four thousand (4,000) square feet. 

Minimum street frontage: Seventy-five (75)Twenty-five (25) feet, except 

fifty (50) feet for any lots created after January 1, 2019.